9	115



P/4661-48

PATENTS REUL. _103075220

ΞT

PATENTO RECO	0.0075220 E1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Charles A. Cody William Neuberg Manshi Sui Youssef Awad	Shamrock Technologies, Inc. Foot of Pacific Street Newark, New Jersey 07114 United States of America		
Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation-New Jersey		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date: January 13, 2005; January 13, 2005; January 13, 2005; January 13, 2005, respectively	n 3 3 81 3		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	Ition date of the application is:		
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,881,784		
Additional numbers	attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1		
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 20605		
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	ΩM		
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Douglas A. Miro	August 29, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages included	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
NOOFD AAAAAAA 688178A	g erreer, with a continuity of the continuity of		

09/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000067 6881784

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

00699252.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHARLES A. CODY, WILLIAM NEUBERG, MANSHI SUI, and YOUSSEF AWAD, citizens of United States whose post office addresses are 11 Stanley Drive, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08692; 30 Bittner Road, Perrineville, New Jersey 08535; 65 Wesley Road, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844; and 12 Driscoll Court, North Brunswick, New Jersey, 08902, respectively, have made an invention entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING SUBMICRON POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE POWDER AND PRODUCTS THEREOF" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of United States Serial No. 10/389,569, filed March 14, 2003; and

WHEREAS, SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, and having an office for the transaction of business at Foot of Pacific Street, Newark, New Jersey 07114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said CHARLES A. CODY, WILLIAM NEUBERG, MANSHI SUI, and YOUSSEF AWAD for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING SUBMICRON POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE POWDER AND PRODUCTS THEREOF", as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/389,569 filed March 14, 2002, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

NY02:438067.1

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0280 Attorney Docket Number: AP35002 (070132.0177)

AND WE, the said CHARLES A. CODY, WILLIAM NEUBERG, MANSHI SUI, and YOUSSEF AWAD do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said CHARLES A. CODY, WILLIAM NEUBERG, MANSHI SUI, and YOUSSEF AWAD, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said SHAMROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We, the said CHARLES A. CODY, WILLIAM NEUBERG, MANSHI SUI, and YOUSSEF AWAD have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below written.

CHARLES A. CODY

STATE OF Indian

COUNTY OF Brown

: ss.:

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 2 day of 2004, before me personally came CHARLES A. CODY, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

NY02:438067.1

•

2. Notary public

1-23-2010

PAGE: 1

REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0281

Attorney Docket Number: AP35002 (070132.0177)

WILLIAM NEUBERG

STATE OF NEWJERSEY

COUNTY OF ESSEX)

: ss.: 158-12-6547

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 13 day of January, 2004, before me personally came WILLIAM NEUBERG, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Manshi Sui

STATE OF _______)

COUNTY OF ESSEX

: ss.: 158-12-6547

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 13 day of JANUARY, 2004, before me personally came MANSHI SUI to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

NY02:438067.1

-3-

Attorney Docket Number: AP35002 (070132.0177)

STATE OF _

COUNTY OF M. Alger USSA

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 13 day of January, 2004, before me personally came YOUSSEF AWAD to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

MY GOMMISSION EXPIRER 5/14/05

NY02:438067.1

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0283